
This tender procedure is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria–Serbia Programme under project 

CB007.1.31.126 “Joint Training Programme for Forest Fire Prevention and Management". 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en_Fire Safety.doc 

 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

 “Supply of a specialized firefighting vehicle” 

Location - Sofia, Bulgaria 

 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local Open  

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

22 May 2018, CB007.1.31.126-1-SU-5  

3. Lot number and lot title 

One lot only. 

4. Contract number and value 

    458100-1678/30.08.2018 - 183000 euro excl. VAT 

5. Date of award of the contract 

   30.08.2018 

6. Number of tenders received 

Three (3) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Fire Safety Ltd., 124 Odrin str, 8000 Burgas, Bulgaria 

  

8. Duration of contract 

The supplies must be delivered up to 45 days after signature of the contract but not later than 08 

October 2018. 

 



This tender procedure is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria–Serbia Programme under project 

CB007.1.31.126 “Joint Training Programme for Forest Fire Prevention and Management". 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en_Fire Safety.doc 

 

 

 

9. Contracting Authority  

Academy of the Ministry of Interior of the Republic of Bulgaria  

10.  Legal basis 

 Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II).  

 Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action  

 Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) 

 Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 

rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of 

the Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II) 

 Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 481/2014 of 4 March 2014 supplementing 

Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council with 

regard to specific rules on eligibility of expenditure for cooperation programmes. 

 Regulation (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the 

Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, EURATOM) No 1605/2002 (EU Financial 

Regulation); 

 Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the rules 

of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and 

of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union. 

 Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 

December 2013 on specific provisions for the support from the European Regional 

Development Fund to the European territorial cooperation goal; 

 Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 481/2014 of 4 March 2014 supplementing 

Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council with 

regard to specific rules on eligibility of expenditure for cooperation programmes; 

 Regulation (EU) No 1303/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 

December 2013 laying down common provisions on the European Regional 

Development Fund, the European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund, the European 

Agricultural Fund for Rural Development and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund 

and laying down general provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the 

European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund and the European Maritime and Fisheries 

Fund and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 1083/2006; 

and in compliance with: 

 First Call for Proposals under INTERREG - IPA CBC Bulgaria - Serbia Programme and 

the respective Project Implementation Manual Package. 

 


